Osceola County Local Mitigation Strategy Working Group Membership (Revised July 2025)

Status Title Organization E-Mail Address Phone Number Mailing Address
Osceola County
. Bill Litton " Osceola County P 2586 Partin Settlement Road, Kissimmee,
Non-Voti Direct bill.litt la. 407-742-9010
on-voting irector Emergency Management illlitton@osceola.org Florida 34744
. Robin Hinson . . Osceola County _— 2586 Partin Settlement Road, Kissimmee,
Non-Vot Assistant Direct bin.hi la. 407-742-9012
on-voting (LMS Chairman) ssistant Director Emergency Management robin-hinson@osceola.org Florida 34744
. Osceola County 2586 Partin Settlement Road, Kissimmee,
Non-Voting Emergency Management Planner N
Emergency Management Florida 34744
Voting Dr. Liuliu Wu Water Resources Director Osceola County liuliu.wu@osceola.org 407-742-0549 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 3100,
Public Lands Florida 34741
. Susan Gosselin . Osceola County " 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 3100,
Alt-Votiny Water Resources and Policy Advocate susan.gosselin@osceola.ory 407-742-0542
€ (Alt. to Liuliu Wu) Y Public Works gosselin® € Kissimmee, Florida 34741
Voting Alex Menna Principal Engineer Osceola County alex.menna@osceola.org 407-742-0242 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 3100,
Ce Development Florida 34741
. Raymond Stangle . - Osceola County 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 1400,
Alt-Votin, Co D A raymond.stangle@osceola.or; 407-742-0281
€ | (Alt.to Alex Venna) Community Development v gle@ € Kissimmee, Florida 34741
Voting Yralee Mendez Finance Manager Osceola County yralee.mendez@osceola.org 407-742-1768 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4400,
Financal Services Florida 34741
. Aaron Torres . . Osceola County 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 2100,
Alt-Votin, Traffic Operations Manager aaron.torres@osceola.or, 407-738-9405
® | (Alt.to Yralee Mendez) P € Transportation and Transit @ € Kissimmee, Florida 34741
. y . Osceola County y . 1 Courthouse Square, Suite 4400,
Non-Voting La'Shawn Robin Grants Analyst Financial Services la'shawn.robin@osceola.org 407-742-1738 issirmmeo, Florida 34741
City of Kissimmee
Voting Ashley Willis Director City of Kissimmee ashley.willis@kissimmee.gov 407-518-2177 101 Churh Street, Suite 301,
Public Works Ki Florida 34741
. Nagel Altrui - City of Kissimmee P 101 Church Street, Suite 301,
Alt-Votiny Stormwater Technician nagel.altrui@kissimmee.gov 407-518-2536
8 (Alt. to Ashley Willis, Public Works 8 @ 8 Kissimmee, Florida 34741
Voting James Napier Emergency Preparedness Manager C"C"i:f’\'jl'zsn':gfe james.napier @kissimmee.gov 407-518-2239 10:. Church Stgﬁf:i’di“;;igo'
Alt-Voting Jeremy Donovan Deputy Fire Chief ley of Kissimmee jeremy.donovan@kissimmee.gov 407-518-2239 . _101 Church ?(reet,
Fire Department Kissimmee, Florida 34741
. City of Kissimmee . . 101 Church Street,
Voti John Hambl Pl M hn.hambl; ki X 407-518-2145 '
oting ohn Hambley anning Manager o e john.hambley@kissimmee.gov e Florido 34741
Alt-Voting Austin lake Assistant City Manager ity of Kissimmee austin.blake@kissimmee.gov 407-518-2319 101 Church Street,
(Alt. to John Hambley City Manager Kissimmee, Florida 34741
City of Saint Cloud
. Cameron Crandell . . City of St. Cloud 1300 9th Street, Building A - 2nd Floor,
Vot Deputy Public Works Direct X dell@stcloudfl 407-957-7279
oting (Vice Chairman) eputy Public Works Director Public Services cameron.crandell@stcloudfl.gov Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
. Kevin Felblinger (Alt . . City of St. Cloud . . 1300 9th Street, Building A - 2nd Floor,
Alt-Voti Public Works Directt ki .felbl tcloudfl. 407-957-7353
oting to Cameron Crandell) ublic Works Director Public Services evin felblinger @stcloudfl.gov Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
" . " . 1300 9th Street, Building A - 2nd Floor,
Voting Nolan Ristau Emergency Manager City of St. Cloud nolan.ristau@stcloudfl.gov 407-957-8489 Saimt Cloud, Florida 34769
. Abismael Abreu (Alt L y 1300 9th Street, Building A - 2nd Floor
Alt-Votin, Strategic Initiatives City of St. Cloud abismael.abreu@stcloudfl.gov 407-957-8445
8 to Nolan Ristau) 8 v @ 8 Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
Voting Michelle Acosta CRS Coordinator City of St. Cloud michelle.acosta@stcloudfl.gov 407-957-7a47 | 1300 9thStreet, Building A - 1t Floor,
Building Department Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
" Leigh Anne Tomaino . City of St. Cloud . " 1300 9th Street, Building A - 1st Floor,
Alt-Voting (Alt. to Michelle Acosta Flood Plain Manager Building Department leighanne.tomaino@stcloudfl.gov 407-957-7275 Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
School District of Osceola County
. . . . SDOC 809 Bill Beck Boulevard,
Voting Scott Knoebel Chief Operating Officer School Operations scott.knoebel@osceolaschools.net 407-483-3661 Kissimmee, Florida 34744
Rhonda Blake sSpoc 809 Bill Beck Boulevard,
Alt-Votii Director of Planning Servif honda.blak laschools.net 407-518-2964
oting (Alt. to Scott Knoebel \rector of Flanning 3ervices Planning Services thonda.blake@osceolaschools.net Kissimmee, Florida 34744
Kissimmee Uti Authority
Voting Larry Mattern Vice President Operations Kissimmee Utility Authority Imattern@kua.com 407-973-4164 1701 West Carroll Street,
Operations K Florida 34741
. . . . L ] Kissimmee Utility Authority . 1701 West Carroll Street,
Alt-Voting Wesley Infinger Vice President Enginnering and Operations Engineering and Operations winfinger@kua.com 352-901-7431 Kissimmee, Florida 34741
Toho Water Authority
Toho Water Authority 951 Martin Luther Blvd,
Voti Robert Pelh Co Itant Ih: toh ter. 407-944-5132
oting obert Pelnam onsultan Engineering Department rpelham@tohowater.com Kissimmee, Florida 34741
" " " Toho Water Authority 951 Martin Luther Blvd,
Alt-Voting Micah Smart Engineer Il Engineering Department msmart@tohowater.com 407-483-3851 Kissimmee, Florida 34741
" " " " Toho Water Authority . 951 Martin Luther Blvd,
Alt-Voting Jacqueline Hall Director, Safety & Risk Management safety & Risk Management jahall@tohowater.com 407-944-5122 issimmee. Florida 34741
Orlando Utilities Commission
Voting Tiffany O'Connor Emergency Management Orlando Utilities Commission toconnor@ouc.com 407-434-2786 6003 Pershing Avenue,
Orlando, Florida 32822
Alt-Voting Karla Sartin Grant Administration Orlando Utilities Commission ksartin@ouc.com 407-434-2975 6003 Pershing Avenue,
Corporate Strategy (Grant Orlando, Florida 32822
South Florida Water Management District
1707 Orlando Central Park Orland
Voting Nicolle Masters External Affaris Specialist South Florida Water Management District nmasters@sfwmd.gov 407-760-3203 rian °Fl:r"i dr: 3 z;:) ;"ay' riando,
Alt-Voting Libby Pigman External Affairs Director South Florida Water Management District epigman@sfwmd.gov 863-697-9922 316 N.w.5th S.treet,
(o] Florida 34974
Private Business Sector
1003 Florida Avenue,
Voti John Ports Civil Engif P.E, CEM O: la Engi ing, Inc. jport -eng. 407-891-0452 .
oting ohn Porter ivil Engineer P.E., sceola Engineering, Inc jporter@osc-eng.com saimt Clood. Floree 3760
Broc Althafer 1003 Florida Avenue,
Alt-Votiny Civil Engineer P.E. Osceola Engineering, Inc. balthafer@osc-eng.com 407-891-0452 ;

8 (Alt. To John Porter) 8 s & @ 8 Saint Cloud, Florida 34769
Alt-Voting David Hamstra Stormwater Department Manager, P.E., CFM Pegasus Engineering, LLC david@pegasusengineering.net 407-247-0003 3°1M‘;\i’::e‘r5;‘rien::a:|:r3i:; 53“2';2309'
Altvoting | Alt}i‘g'zg‘ajxtéd;‘z"a' Senior Project Engineer, P.E., CFM Pegasus Engineering, LLC leylah@pegasusengineering.net 407-992-9160 Bolw\'\i/:;‘rs;:tienzza::jg; 53“2';2;09'

Public At-Large
Voting Carolyn Chalifoux Citizen n/a carolyn57@aol.com 321-218-2587
Alt-Voting
Non-Profit Sector
1425 East Vine Street,
Voti Jody Stals Board Memb O la REDI jmtjodystal il 425-737-7255 y
oting jody Staley oard Member sceola jmtjodystaley@gmail.com e Florids 34744
. N N 1425 East Vine Street,
Alt-Voting Pat Filippone Board Member Osceola REDI filipponep@aol.com 407-709-7188 Kissimmee, Florida 34744
Other Representation
1900 Hotel Plaza Boulevard,
Non-Voti T Nayl Director of E M it &S ity Central Florida Tourism O ight District tnayl ightdistrict. 407-560-7355 ’
on-Voting anya Naylor irector of Emergency Management & Security entral Florida Tourism Oversight Distric naylor@oversightdistrict.org Lake Buena Vista, Florida 32830
1900 Hotel Plaza Boulevard,
Non-Votif Kimberly Lz Envil tal Specialist IV Central Florida Tourism O ight District kl ightdistrict. 407-828-2241 .
jon-Voting imberly Lawrence nvironmental Specialis entral Florida Tourism Oversight Distric awrence@oversightdistrict.org Lake Buena Vista. Florida 32850
Non-Voting Jim Cannon Intergovernmental Coordinator st. Johns River Water Management District jcannon@sjrwmd.com 407-659-4844 601 South Lake Destiny Road,
Maitland, Florida 32751
Non-Voting Blake Baker Project Manager Florida Department of Transportaion blake.baker@dot.state.fl.us 386-943-5372
Non-Voting John Keating EHS Manager Skywater john. i com 407-887-1212 194 Neocity Way, Kissimmee, 34744
Non-Voting John Corfield Corporate Emergency Preparedness Specialist Orlando Health john.corfield@orlandohealth.com 3218018239 | 4412ke Boer‘i::zz';:'ri:;h;;g;’ MP 149




